	KELLY L TILLSON, ESQ.
APN# 1320-07-801-046	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00186495202410123810050056
Name: Kelly L. Tillson, Esq.	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Address: 589 Tahoe Keys Blvd., Suite E4	\ \
City/State/Zip: South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150	\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Randy S. Graham	
Address: 2974 Nevada Avenue	
City/State/Zip: South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150	
	th of Joint Tenant
Title of Do	cument (required)
Please complete the A	Affirmation Statement below:
/ /	nat the document submitted for recording on as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380 (1)(A) &	
Other NRS (state :	specific law)
	-OR-
	ed document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted nal information of any person(s). (Per NRS 239B.030)
(1)	
felles illor	<u>) </u>
Signature (***********************************	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct d	ocument #, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2024-1012381

Pgs=5

09/17/2024 03:36 PM

Document Transfer Tax \$ -0-

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1320-07-801-046

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Randy Graham 2974 Nevada Avenue South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as Above

The grantor declares:

Documentary transfer tax is \$_-0
[x] computed on full value of property conveyed,

AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

RANDY GRAHAM, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That KARRIE GRAHAM, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as is named as one of the parties in that certain deed dated February 29, 2016, executed by William L. Garrison and Jenny Garrison, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants to RANDY GRAHAM and KARRIE GRAHAM, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded on February 29, 2016, as Instrument Number 2016-877432 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

RÁNDY ÉRAHAM

Dated: <u>8-8-2024</u>

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		\ \
)	~	\ \
	COUNTY OF EL DORADO)		\ \
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirme	ed) before me on this	8 day of Augus	4, 2004
by	RANDY GRAHAM, proved to me on			

Kelletoeilfon

appeared before me.

KELLY L. TILLSON
Cornm. #2365283
Notary Public California
El Dorado County
Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2025

AFFIDAVIT- DEATH OF JOINT TENANT APN: 1320-07-801-046

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 7, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, MDM, Douglas County, Nevada, beginning more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corning of Unit 2-1 as shown on Record of Survey #3 for Genoa General Storage recorded as Document # 2015-859264 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, which bears N. 30°23'41" W., 271.81' from the Southeast corner of Lot 2 as shown on said Record of Survey;

thence N 89°53'00" W, 52.00'; thence N 00°07'00" E, 48.00'; thence S 89°53'00" E, 52.00'; thence S 00°07'00" W, 48.00' to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 2,496 square feet, more or less.

Basis of Bearing:

Easterly line of Parcel 4B as shown on the Parcel Map for Ronald F. Thaheld and Fred H. Thaheld, Recorded as Document #111959 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office. (N. 00°07'00" E.).

PREPARED BY:

Richard E. Stein, P.L.S. # 16932 1038 NW 32nd Street Corvallis, OR 97330 (541) 602-2879

AFFIDAVIT- DEATH OF JOINT TENANT APN: 1320-07-801-046



WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

TYPE OR			CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	1		3002681 FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
THE A CH !!!!			GRAHAM		January 2	9. 2023	Washne	
#1 #1	36 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSP(number)	TAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, g			OP/Emer Rm 4 SEX	
DECEDENT	Reno		Renown Regional M		Inpatient(S	Inpatient	Female	
REMANENT BLACK INK 3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH RENO 5 RACE (Specify) White 9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) California 13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a 13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b COUNTROWN 15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b COUNTROWN	te	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 6	3 MOS DAYS	HOURS MINS	June 16, 1959		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE		A, 96. CITIZEN OF United	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA d States 18	TION 11. MARITAL STA Mar	TUS (Specify) 12. SUR		(Last name prior to first marriage) GRAHAM	
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF			CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Business Owne	-	1	SINESS OR INDUSTR	Taron in oo i annou	
RESIDENCE		h COUNTY	15c CITY, TOWN OR L			ESTAURANT		
į		El Dorado	South Lake 7	-46	'4 Nevada Ave		LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME, (FI		x)	17. MOTHER	VPARENT - NAME (Fir	st Middle Last Suff	70.	
 E			LDS 18b. MAILING AD	ORESS (Street or	R F.D No, City or Town	arbara NOKES		
함 상 및				2974 Nevad	a Ave South Lake	Tahoe, Californi		
ioval/Burial		OVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME urial Oakwood Memorial Park		ark		City or Town State ruz California 95065		
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	ATURE (Or Person Ac	ting as Such) 20b. FUNERA		AME AND ADDRESS O	F FACILITY		
4	1			SC THE	36"	ountain View Moi lox 5158 Reno N	•	
RADE CALL				nta Cruz, CA, 9506		- Tello It	V 00010	
 # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	> ₹ 21a. To the best of my know	ledge, death occurred a ature & Title) SI HANY L ADAN	at the time, date and place and d IGNATURE AUTHENTICAT	tue 22a On the time	he basis of examination an e, date and place and due NTE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y	to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)	
LEKTIFIER	8 € February 10, 2023		02:28	ONE -				
				£ 9	RONOUNCED DEAD (M	No. 1	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
3 2 3	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE		, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME is APRN 1155 Mill Stre			r Print) 23b	LICENSE NUMBER APRN828531	
EGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAIR J SIGNATURE AU	HEDRICK THENTICATED	las o acc	ved by Registran ebruary 10, 2023	24c. DEATH DUE YES	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASI	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Acute Res	piratory Failur		ND (c))	_		Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	Pulmonan		:	//			Interval between onset and death	
GAVE RISE TO	Metastatic	Pancreatic Ca	ancer with metastat	ic disease to	lungs		LE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH Washoe P/Emer Rm 4 SEX Female DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) June 16, 1959 (Last name prior to first marriage) GRAHAM Y Ever in US Armed Forces? No 156 INGIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 15	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	I Inknown I					1	Interval between onset and death	
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26, AUTOPSY (Specif 27, Was c.								
i i i i	28a. ACC , SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo	(Day/Yr) 28c, HOUR OF INJ	JRY 28d DESCRIE	E HOW INJURY OCCURRE	D		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specify)	/- At home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g LOCAT	ION STREET OR	R,F D No CITY	OR TOWN STATE	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

 $2/10/2023_{this\ copy\ not\ valid\ unless\ prepared\ on\ engraved\ border\ displaying\ date,\ seal\ and\ signature\ of\ Registrar.}$

